Furthermore the Contractor agrees to accept as full and complete payment for all work to be done in 
this Contract for the lump sum and per unit prices as set forth in the Proposal Form and Addendums 
in the Contract Documents for this project.  The total amount of this Contract shall be: Eighty-one 
thousand six hundred nineteen and zero cents ($81,619.00) for 2025 and eighty-one thousand 
six hundred nineteen and zero cents ($81,619.00) for 2026 for a total two-year contract amount 
of: One hundred sixty-three thousand two hundred thirty-eight dollars and zero cents 
($163,238.00). The contract value for remaining years will be negotiated upon renewal. 

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work on this project January 1, 2025 and to complete all 
work in accordance with the contract documents and addendums annually by December 31st of the